
 
 
 
 Indiana Division 575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254 
  Indianapolis, IN 46204 
  317-226-7475 
  317-226-7341 
   
   
 May 13, 2014 In Reply Refer To: 
  HDA-IN 
 
 
Mr. Troy Woodruff 
Deputy Commissioner 
Planning and Project Management 
100 North Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 
Dear Mr. Woodruff: 
 
We have completed our review of Emergency Amendment #14-21 to the FY 2014-2017 Indiana 
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as transmitted by INDOT in a letter 
dated via e-mail May 13, 2014.  FHWA approves it for inclusion into the STIP. 
 
Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland, Planning 
Program Manager, at (317) 226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov. 
 

 
Sincerely, 

 
                                                             Richard J. Marquis 
      Division Administrator 

 
 

Attachment 
cc:  transmitted by e-mail 
Jeanette Wilson, INDOT 
 





State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCH Estimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Various County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400674 VA 

VARI

Patch And Rehab 

Bituminous Pavement

Various Locations throughout 

Carrol, Cass, Fulton, Jasper, 

and White Counties.

LaPorte 0 Multiple Road 

Construction

CN $1,360,000.00 $340,000.00 $1,700,000.00    A 21

Comments: Add CN for FY 14 to 14-17 STIP

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1400677 VA 

VARI

Patch And Rehab 

Pavement

Various Locations in La Porte, 

Lake, Marshall, Porter, St. 

Joesph, and Starke Co

LaPorte 0 Multiple Road 

Construction

CN $1,920,000.00 $480,000.00 $2,400,000.00    A 21

Comments: CN in FY 14, In NIRPC 14-17 TIP via Emerg, Amend 17 5.5.14 -In MACOG 14-17 TIP via electronic vote 5.13.14

Various County Total

Federal: $3,280,000.00 Match :$820,000.00 2014: $4,100,000.00 2015: 2016: 2017: 

Grand Total

Federal: $3,280,000.00 2015: 2014: $4,100,000.00 2017: 2016: Match : $820,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 1


